
January Schedule of Services
Saturday, January 4       Vespers at 5:00 PM 
Sunday, January 5       Matins at 8:30 / Divine Liturgy 9:30 AM 
Monday, January 6 — Christmas Eve     Vesperal Liturgy at 9:00 AM 
         Vigil Service at 7:00 PM 

Blessing of the Badnjak and fellowship following the Vigil Service. 

Tuesday, January 7 — CHRISTMAS      Divine Liturgy at 9:30 AM 

Parish Christmas Social in the hall from 11:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 
Main entree provided, parishioners are asked to bring a side dish or dessert to share! 

Wednesday, January 8 — Synaxis of the Theotokos   Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM 
Thursday, January 9 — Protomartyr and Archdeacon Stephen  Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM 
Saturday, January 11        Vespers at 5:00 PM 
Sunday, January 12— Sunday after the Nativity Matins at 8:30 / Divine Liturgy 9:30 AM 
Monday, January 13       Vespers at 5:00 PM 
Tuesday, January 14 — Circumcision of our Lord/St. Basil the Great.          Liturgy at 9:00 AM 
Saturday, January 18  Theophany Eve (Strict fast day)  Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM 
   Great Blessing of Water following the Liturgy. 
         Vigil Service 5:00 PM 
Sunday, January 19— THEOPHANY     Divine Liturgy 9:30 AM 
Great Blessing of Water following the Liturgy 
Monday, January 20 — Synaxis of St. John the Baptist   Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM 
Saturday, January 25        Vespers at 5:00 PM 
Sunday, January 26— Sunday after Theophany Matins at 8:30 / Divine Liturgy 9:30 AM 

Church School St. Sava Slava, Luncheon and Program! 
Monday, January 27 — St. Sava of Serbia     Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM 

     


